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Title Project on Europe and Middle East 

College Mott Community College 

Duration 2020-2024 

Objectives and Potential Impact: 

Mott CC (MCC) seeks to engage more students and community members in global 

awareness and cultural literacy to increase their exposure to globally diverse cultures 

and experiences in the community. MCC will incorporate more international and global 

events on campus to provide students and community members with the opportunity 

to develop global awareness and cultural literacy for greater success in their future 

careers. 

The programmatic focus of our work will strengthen MCC’s International Institute 

including its Global Studies Endorsement program as well as our English Language 

Acquisition, and Study Abroad Programs.  

Broad outcomes of this programming include  

1) Reducing the fear of the unknown 

2) Developing cultural literacy 

3) Encouraging diverse thinking 

4) Encouraging creativity, critical thinking, and problem-solving  

In addition, enhancing international programming will help students develop academic 

and social relationships through a local and global context, cultivate a more inclusive 

campus culture and become more successful in their work and educational endeavors 

for the 21st century.  
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Community College Project Team: 

Title Project on Europe and Middle East 

College Mott Community College 

Address 1401 East Court Street, Flint, MI  48503 

Duration 2020-2024 

 

Project Leader Jessica Esperanza 

Department World Languages and Cultures, Humanities Division 

Phone 810-396-8186 

Email  jessica.esperanza@mcc.edu 

 

College Administrator Patrick Naswell 

Title Grants Manager 

Phone 810-232-2759 

EMail patrick.naswell@mcc.edu 

 

Faculty Name Department e-mail 

Debra Gibes 
Experiential Learning, 
Humanities Division 

debra.gibes@mcc.edu 

Stephen Shubert, Dean 
Business and 
International Studies 

stephen.shubert@mcc.edu 

Katie Kiacz 
Advising, Student 
Services 

katie.kiacz@mcc.edu 

Carrie Devonne 

International Business, 
Business and 
International Studies 
Division 

carrie.devonne@mcc.edu 

 

 


